

13 LAC 16-25

MEHAR CHAND SHARMA Vs. UNION OF INDIA

03.12.2025

Present:- Sh. Bhavesh Kaul, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI.
Sh. P.K. aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for DDA.

1. Ld. Counsel for DDA submits that he has not received the copy of the reference petition. Let the same be supplied during the course of the day.
2. Written statement be filed within 4 weeks.
3. This is a section 18 reference with respect to award No. 21/1992-93 and hence pertains to very old acquisition. As such, no further opportunity shall be granted to file written statement.
4. List on **14.01.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/03.12.2025(sk)