

18 LAC 16/25

MEHAR CHAND SHARMA Vs. UNION OF INDIA

14.01.2026

Present : Sh. Bhavesh Kaul, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI
(through VC).
Sh. P.K. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for DDA.
(through VC) (M No.9313170405).

1. WS filed on behalf of respondent no.1. Copy supplied.
2. Copy of petition be supplied to DDA during the course of the day. WS thereafter be filed by DDA within four weeks with advance copy to opposite side.
3. List **for 11.03.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/14.01.2026 (vg)