

10 LAC 16-25

MEHAR CHAND SHARMA Vs. UNION OF INDIA

11.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Bhavesh Kaul and Sh. Saransh Raj Singh, Ld.
Counsels for petitioner.
Petitioners No. 4, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 13 in person.
Sh. P.K. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for DDA.

1. Written statement filed by respondent no. 2. Separate replications to the written statements has been filed by the petitioner.
2. Two applications have been moved, one by legal heirs of Sh. Mahendra Sharma for relinquishment of shares in favour of Sh. Sachin Sharma and Sh. Rahul Sharma and another application by legal heirs of Sh. Bhawani Prasad in favour of Sh. Sh. Sachin Sharma, Sh. Rahul Sharma, Sh. Mehar Chand Sharma, Sh. Suresh Kumar Sharma and Sh. Satish Sharma.
3. Separte statements of petitioners No. 4, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 13 has been recorded. The statements are taken on record.
4. In view of the submissions made and the statements of the parties, both the applications are allowed. Let amended memo of parties based upon today's statements be filed on or before the NDOH.
5. List on **08.04.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/11.03.2026(sk)