

16 LAC 16/25

MEHAR CHAND SHARMA Vs. UNION OF INDIA

08.04.2026

Present : Sh. Bhavesh Kaul, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI.
Sh. P.K. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for DDA.

1. Application for amendment of Memo of Parties under Order VI Rule 17 CPC along with Amended Memo of Parties has been filed.
2. It is submitted that the present application has been filed in terms of order dated 11.03.2026.
3. Since the present application is in response to the order dated 11.03.2026, no objection is raised by the respondents.
4. In view of submissions and made and no objection on behalf of the respondents, the present application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC is allowed and Amended Memo of Parties is taken on record.
5. Pleadings are complete.
6. Based on pleadings of parties, following issues are framed :
 - a. Whether the petitioner is entitled to enhanced compensation, if so at what rate? OPP
 - b. Whether the petitioner is entitled to interest and other statutory benefits? OPP
 - c. Whether the suit is barred by limitation?
 - d. Relief.

7. No other issue arises or pressed for.
8. List of witnesses be filed by both the sides within 15 days weeks. Affidavit in evidence of plaintiff's witnesses be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite side.
9. List for PE **on 02.06.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/08.04.2026 (vg)