

25 LAC 16-25

MEHAR CHAND SHARMA Vs. UNION OF INDIA

02.06.2026

Present:- Sh. Abhishek, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI through
VC.
Sh. P.K. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for DDA through
VC.

1. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that some documents have to be filed to lead PE. He needs some time to file the same on or before the NDOH.
2. Affidavit in evidence of plaintiff's witnesses has not been filed. Let the same be filed on or before the NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.
3. List for PE on **11.08.2026**.

(Bhavna Kalia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/02.06.2026(sk)