

14 LAC 16/25

MEHAR CHAND SHARMA Vs. UNION OF INDIA

11.08.2026

Present : Sh. Bhavesh Kaul and Sh. Abhishek, Ld. Counsel
for petitioner.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI
through VC.
Sh. P.K. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for DDA
through VC

1. Affidavit in evidence of PW1 and PW2 along with list of witnesses are filed. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for UOI. Extra copy also placed on record for Ld. Counsel for DDA to collect against due acknowledgment.
2. List for PE for **14.10.2026**.

(Bhavna Kalia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/11.08.2026 (vg)